
Minnetonka High School  

Boys 10th Grade Basketball  

2017 – 2018 Schedule 

 

 
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Tuesday December 5, 2017 Monticello HS HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Thursday December 7, 2017  Farmington HS AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Friday December 8, 2017 Woodbury HOME 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday December 12, 2017 Park Center HS AWAY 5:30 p.m. 

Thursday December 14, 2017 Armstrong HOME 5:30 p.m. 

Saturday December 16, 2017 Prior Lake > Mankato, MN TBD 

Tuesday December 19, 2017 Bloomington Kennedy HS HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Friday December 22, 2017 St. Louis Park HS HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Wednesday December 27, 2017 Tartan High School Tournament AWAY TBD 

Thursday January 4, 2018 Chanhassen HS HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Saturday January 6, 2018 St. Michael-Albertville HS # AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Monday January 8, 2018 Prior Lake HOME 4:00 p.m. 

Friday January 12, 2018 Eden Prairie HS *    HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Tuesday January 16, 2018 Waconia HS AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Friday January 19, 2018 Edina HS * AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Monday January 22, 2018 Benilde-St. Margaret’s HOME 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday January 23, 2018 St. Cloud Tech HS HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Friday January 26, 2018 Wayzata HS * HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Friday February 2, 2018 Hopkins HS * AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Tuesday February 6, 2018  Hudson HS (WI) AWAY 5:45 p.m.  

Saturday February 10, 2018 St. Thomas Academy AWAY TBD 

Friday February 16, 2018 Eden Prairie HS * AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Saturday February 17, 2018 Minneapolis Southwest HS HOME 2:00 p.m. 

Friday February 23, 2018 Edina HS *      HOME 4:15 p.m. 

Tuesday February 27, 2018 Wayzata HS * AWAY 4:15 p.m. 

Friday March 2, 2018 Hopkins HS *     HOME 4:15 p.m. 

 
- >  Game @ Bethany Lutheran College – Mankato, MN 
- #  Double Header with Girls Basketball Program 
- *  Lake Conference Opponent 

 
 

 

 


